Data Sheet
Broadcom CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS101
February 16, 2023
Description
The Broadcom® CSMM-CWG3 surface-mount LEDs use
InGaN chip technology with superior package design to
enable them to produce better light output performance.
They are able to dissipate heat more efficiently, resulting in

CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2 Data Sheet Low-Power 3528 PLCC-2 Surface-Mount LED
Optical and Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, IF = 20 mA)
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
CSMM-CWG3-NX7B2
Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Viewing Angle, 2θ½
a
a.  θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the peak intensity.
— 120 — °
Forward Voltage, VF
b
b. Forward voltage tolerance is ±0.1V.
2.40 2.77 3.20 V
Reverse Current, IR at VR = 5V — — 10 μA
Color Rendering Index, CRI 80 — — —
Thermal Resistance, RθJ-S
c
c. Thermal resistance from LED junction to the solder point.
— 100 — °C/W
C S M M - C W x1 3 - N x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Color Rendering Index G CRI ≥ 80
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin X Minimum bin X
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 7 3 intensity sub bins, starting from bin X2
x4 Color Bins A 5K and 5L only
B 6K and 6L only
C 7K and 7L only
D 8K and 8L only
x5 Test Option 2 Test Current = 20 mA
x1: G – CRI ≥ 80
x2: X – Minimum intensity bin X
x3: 7 – 3 intensity sub bins, starting from sub bin X2
x4: B – Color bin 6Ka, 6Kb, 6Kc, 6Kd, 6La, 6Lb, 6Lc, and 6Ld only
x5: 2 – Test current = 20 mA
Broadcom CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS101
4
CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2 Data Sheet Low-Power 3528 PLCC-2 Surface-Mount LED
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ± 0.1V.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, lV (lm)
Min. Max.
X2 2240 2850
Y1 2850 3550
Y2 3550 4500
CAT: X2 – Flux bin N
BIN: 6La – Color bin 2A
VF: F05 – Forward Voltage bin G02
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
F03 2.4 2.6
F04 2.6 2.8
F05 2.8 3.0
F06 3.0 3.2
CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2 Data Sheet Low-Power 3528 PLCC-2 Surface-Mount LED
Broadcom CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS101
5
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
 CCT Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
7000K to
10000K
5Ka
0.2960 0.2590
0.3037 0.2702
0.3018 0.2757